

CUSTOMER COPY

PT TO PT/GRP PR C-HOP MIN/MAX WEIGHT

GENERAL RULES

- Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Except as otherwise provided in individual rate items, when specific point-to-point and group-to-point rates published in this price list provide for the same territorial application on the same commodity as do mileage scale rate items, the point-to-point and group-to-point rates will apply and the mileage scale rates will have no application. Mileage scale rate items are defined as any items which require a mileage to calculate the rate. Point-to-point and group-to-point rate items are defined as any items which do not require a mileage to calculate the rate, and will include the combination of two or more separately published point-to-point rates to establish a combination thru rate.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
- Switching charges at origin and destination will be absorbed up to \$160.00 per car. No more than \$160.00 per car will be absorbed. No intermediate switch charges for UP will be absorbed when destination is Elk Grove Village, IL. Any additional amount will be assessed (except as otherwise noted).
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
90022 item 2003		
	20462	CORN STARCH
	20463	CORN SUGAR
	2046405	CYCLO-DEXTRINE
	20466	STARCH (POTATO, WHEAT, RICE, ETC.) EXC. CORN SEE 20462

EQUIPMENT

PVT HOP <=202K	Price applies in shipper owned or leased equipment. Mileage payments will not apply.
PVT HOP =>202001=<286K	Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	СІ	PVT HOP <=202K	PVT HOP =>202001=<286K
KANSAS CITY, KS/MO GRP +	EVADALE, TX	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$3,861 PC	\$4,094 PC
KEOKUK, IA	CLINTON, IA +	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$2,366 PC	\$2,366 PC
CHICAGO, IL +	PASCO, WA	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$9,164 PC	\$9,855 PC
MARSHALL, MN	ST LOUIS, MO	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$3,064 PC	\$3,260 PC
MARSHALL, MN	LINCOLN, NE +	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$2,632 PC	\$2,632 PC
COLUMBUS, NE +	ST LOUIS, MO	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$2,876 PC	\$3,060 PC
COLUMBUS, NE +	SIOUX FALLS, SD	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct	А	\$3,037 PC	\$3,037 PC
LINCOLN, NE +	MARSHALL, MN	90022 item 2003	BNSF Direct		\$1,472 PC	\$1,472 PC



GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

Α	Add
С	Change
D	Decrease
I	Increase
к	Cancel
М	Multiple
x	Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI	Change Indicator
MIN WGT	Minimum Weight
UOM	Unit of Measure
+	Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

KANSAS CITY, KS/MO GRP

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI +



KANSAS CITY, KANSAS +

NOTES

Add rates from Columbus, NE to Sioux Falls, SD. Effective 4/24/25.

PA-00037506-34 Version: 36 04/24/2025 01:58:20 PM